PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

tylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT7805501

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HUBERT H. LIM	05/19/2016
MARK HAMILTON II	05/19/2016
HONGSUN GUO	05/19/2016
CORY GLOECKNER	05/19/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA
Street Address:	600 MCNAMARA ALUMNI CENTER, 200 OAK STREET SE
City:	MINNEAPOLIS
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55455-2020

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17870198
Application Number:	17154803
Application Number:	16414118
Application Number:	15581714
Application Number:	62329804

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)271-3552

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4142775000

Email: kaitlyn.slater@quarles.com, pat-dept@quarles.com

Correspondent Name: QUARLES & BRADY LLP

Address Line 1: 411 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2400

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202-4428

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	920171.00484
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAITLYN M. SLATER
SIGNATURE:	/Kaitlyn M. Slater/

507758367 PATENT REEL: 062814 FRAME: 0621

DATE SIGNED:	02/20/2023
Total Attachments: 12	
source=2023-02-20_920171-00484_Exe	ecuted_Assignment_as_Recorded_1#page1.tif
source=2023-02-20_920171-00484_Exe	ecuted_Assignment_as_Recorded_1#page2.tif
source=2023-02-20_920171-00484_Exe	ecuted_Assignment_as_Recorded_1#page3.tif
source=2023-02-20_920171-00484_Exe	ecuted_Assignment_as_Recorded_1#page4.tif
source=2023-02-20_920171-00484_Exe	ecuted_Assignment_as_Recorded_1#page5.tif
source=2023-02-20_920171-00484_Exe	ecuted_Assignment_as_Recorded_1#page6.tif
source=2023-02-20_920171-00484_Exe	ecuted_Assignment_as_Recorded_1#page7.tif
source=2023-02-20_920171-00484_Exe	ecuted_Assignment_as_Recorded_1#page8.tif
source=2023-02-20_920171-00484_Exe	ecuted_Assignment_as_Recorded_1#page9.tif
source=2023-02-20_920171-00484_Exe	ecuted_Assignment_as_Recorded_1#page10.tif
source=2023-02-20_920171-00484_Exe	ecuted_Assignment_as_Recorded_1#page11.tif
source=2023-02-20 920171-00484 Exe	ecuted Assignment as Recorded 1#page12.tif

PATENT REEL: 062814 FRAME: 0622



University of Minnesota assignment

WHEREAS, I, HUBERT H. LIM, have invented certain new and useful improvements in ULTRASONIC HEARING SYSTEM AND RELATED METHODS for which applications for Letters Patents of the United States have been made, said applications being filed as follows: Provisional application no. 62/329,894 on April 29, 2016 (the "Application(s)");

Whereas, REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA ("Assignee"), having offices at 600 McNamara Alumni Center, 200 Oak Street SE, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55455-2020, is desirous of documenting the acquisition of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said Application(s) and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, and to the extent that I have not done so already via a prior agreement with the Assignee, or if I have already done so via a prior agreement with the Assignee then in confirmation of said prior agreement, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions set forth hereinabove and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and any foreign countries which may be granted therefor on the Application(s) including my rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and in and to any and all extensions, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part or reissues of said Application(s) and Letters Patent that may be granted, including all rights to claim priority therefrom, and specifically including the right to enforce such Letters Patent in the name of Assignee and to recover damages for past infringement of the rights conveyed herein, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignce for its own use and benefit and use and benefit of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

I hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of any the Application(s) and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the Paris Convention.

Attorney Docket Number 09531.417PV1 UM Case No. 20160345

I hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent to Assignee in accordance with this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on this _05/19/16 day of , 2016.
Jul 12:
HUBERT LIM
STATE OF Mynnesole)
COUNTY OF Hennepin
On this 19th day of May, 2016, before me personally appeared Hubert H. Lim, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoin instrument and acknowledged that s/he executed the same as his/her free act and deed.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto affixed my official signature with the seal of my office, the day and year above written.
SAPAH M. SHAFTMAN Notary Public Minnesota Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public

Attorney Docket Number UM Case No. 20160345

09531.417PVI

N WITNESS WHEREOF, I have h	ereunto set my hand on this day of Assignee Regents of the University of Minnesota
REGI	Paul B. Savereide Senior Associate General Counsel per Presidential Delegation DA_070027
STATE OF MINNESOTA) COUNTY OF HENNEPIN)	
On this 25½ day of	
my office, the day and year above written. SAPAH M. SHAFTMAN Notary Public-Minnesota Notary Public-Minnesota Notary Public-Minnesota Notary Public-Minnesota Notary Public-Minnesota Notary Public-Minnesota Notary Public-Minnesota	Dy Anh Land

Attorney Docket Number UM Case No. 20160345

09531.417PV1



University of Minnesota <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, MARK HAMILTON II, have invented certain new and useful improvements in ULTRASONIC HEARING SYSTEM AND RELATED METHODS for which applications for Letters Patents of the United States have been made, said applications being filed as follows: Provisional application no. 62/329,804 on April 29, 2016 (the "Application(s)");

Whereas, REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA ("Assignee"), having offices at 600 McNamara Alumni Center, 200 Oak Street SE, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55455-2020, is desirous of documenting the acquisition of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said Application(s) and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, and to the extent that I have not done so already via a prior agreement with the Assignee, or if I have already done so via a prior agreement with the Assignee then in confirmation of said prior agreement, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions set forth hereinabove and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and any foreign countries which may be granted therefor on the Application(s) including my rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and in and to any and all extensions, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part or reissues of said Application(s) and Letters Patent that may be granted, including all rights to claim priority therefrom, and specifically including the right to enforce such Letters Patent in the name of Assignee and to recover damages for past infringement of the rights conveyed herein, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and use and benefit of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

I hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of any the Application(s) and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the Paris Convention.

Attorney Docket Number 09531,417PV1 UM Case No. 20160345

I hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent to Assignee in accordance with this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereu	into set my hand on this
	Mark Hunith II
	MARK HAMILTON II
STATE OF Mangale	A.
COUNTY OF Hunnerin	
On this 9h day of Ma Mark Hamilton II, to me known to be the p instrument and acknowledged that s/he executed	2016, before me personally appeared person described in and who executed the foregoing it the same as his/her free act and deed.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have here my office, the day and year above written.	unto affixed my official signature with the seal of
SARAH M. SHAFTMAN Notary Public-Minnesota My Commission Extree Jan 31, 2021	Sign St. Am Notary Public

Attorney Docket Number 09531.417PV1 UM Case No. 20160345

WITNESS WHEREOF,	I have hereunto set my hand on thisday of ehalf of Assignee Regents of the University of Minnesota
	REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA
	Paul B. Savereide
	Senior Associate General Counsel per Presidential Delegation DA 070027
₩	het i teardenmar neve Earen ny ff 1,000 v
STATE OF MINNESOTA)
COUNTY OF HENNEPIN))
Paul B. Savereide, to me known t	, 2016, before me personally appeared to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing s/he executed the same as his/her free act and deed.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, my office, the day and year above v	, I have hereunto affixed my official signature with the seal of written.
SARAH M. SHAFTMAN Notery Public-Minnesots Ny Complete Express Jun 31, 201	Notary Public Notary Public

Attorney Docket Number UM Case No. 20160345

09531.417PV1



University of Minnesota <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, HONGSUN GUO, have invented certain new and useful improvements in ULTRASONIC HEARING SYSTEM AND RELATED METHODS for which applications for Letters Patents of the United States have been made, said applications being filed as follows: Provisional application no. 62/329,804 on April 29, 2016 (the "Application(s)");

Whereas, REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA ("Assignee"), having offices at 600 McNamara Alumni Center, 200 Oak Street SE, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55455-2020, is desirous of documenting the acquisition of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said Application(s) and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, and to the extent that I have not done so already via a prior agreement with the Assignee, or if I have already done so via a prior agreement with the Assignee then in confirmation of said prior agreement, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions set forth hereinabove and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and any foreign countries which may be granted therefor on the Application(s) including my rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and in and to any and all extensions, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part or reissues of said Application(s) and Letters Patent that may be granted. including all rights to claim priority therefrom, and specifically including the right to enforce such Letters Patent in the name of Assignee and to recover damages for past infringement of the rights conveyed herein, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and use and benefit of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

I hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of any the Application(s) and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the Paris Convention.

Attorney Docket Number
UM Case No. 20160345

09531.417PV1

Ì

I hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent to Assignee in accordance with this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunt	to set my hand on this
As	1101108011 000
STATE OF Manesola	
COUNTY OF Hunnepin	
On this 19th day of Man Hongsun Guo, to me known to be the per instrument and acknowledged that s/he executed the	, 2016, before me personally appeared recorded in and who executed the foregoing he same as his/her free act and deed.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereur my office, the day and year above written.	nto affixed my official signature with the seal of
SARAH M. SHAFTMAN Notary Public-Minnesola Notary Public-Minnesola Notary Public-Minnesola	Notary Public Notary Public

Attorney Docket Number UM Case No. 20160345

09531.417PV1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I	have hereunto set my hand on thisday of nalf of Assignee Regents of the University of Minnesota
	Paul B. Savereide Senior Associate General Counsel
	per Presidential Delegation DA_070027
STATE OF MINNESOTA COUNTY OF HENNEPIN	
Paul B. Savereide, to me known to	be the person described in and who executed the foregoing he executed the same as his/her free act and deed.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, my office, the day and year above w	I have hereunto affixed my official signature with the seal of ritten.
SARAH M. SHAFTMAN Notary Public-Minnesote My Commission Expires Jan 31, 202	Notary Public

Attorney Docket Number 09531.417PV1 UM Case No. 20160345



University of Minnesota assignment

WHEREAS, I, CORY GLOECKNER, have invented certain new and useful improvements in ULTRASONIC HEARING SYSTEM AND RELATED METHODS for which applications for Letters Patents of the United States have been made, said applications being filed as follows: Provisional application no. 62/329,804 on April 29, 2016 (the "Application(s)");

Whereas, REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA ("Assignee"), having offices at 600 McNamara Alumni Center, 200 Oak Street SE, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55455-2020, is desirous of documenting the acquisition of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said Application(s) and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, and to the extent that I have not done so already via a prior agreement with the Assignee, or if I have already done so via a prior agreement with the Assignee then in confirmation of said prior agreement, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions set forth hereinabove and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and any foreign countries which may be granted therefor on the Application(s) including my rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and in and to any and all extensions, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part or reissues of said Application(s) and Letters Patent that may be granted, including all rights to claim priority therefrom, and specifically including the right to enforce such Letters Patent in the name of Assignee and to recover damages for past infringement of the rights conveyed herein, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and use and benefit of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

I hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of any the Application(s) and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the Paris Convention.

Attorney Docket Number 09531.417PV1 UM Case No. 20160345

I hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent to Assignee in accordance with this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereu	mto set my hand on this 0 + h day of
, 2010.	CORVICTOECKNER
STATE OF Winnesolu) COUNTY OF Hunnypin }	
On this 19th day of Na	person described in and who executed the foregoing
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have here my office, the day and year above written.	sunto affixed my official signature with the seal of
SAPAH M. SHAFTMAN Notery Public-Minnesota No Commission Expires Jan 31, 2021	Notary Public

Attorney Docket Number UM Case No. 20160:

09531.417PV1

		The second secon
	REGENT	S OF THE UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA
	SIJ 1	
	Paul B. Savereide	Paul B. Savereide Senior Associate General Counsel
		per Presidential Delegation DA_070027
STATE OF MINNESOTA	.)	
COUNTY OF HENNEPIN)	
	to be the pe	, 2016, before me personally appeared rson described in and who executed the foregoing dithe same as his/her free act and deed.
IN WITNESS WHEREO		ounto affixed my official signature with the seal of
my office, the day and year above	Willen.	

Attorney Docket Number UM Case No. 20160345

09531.417PV1

3

PATENT REEL: 062814 FRAME: 0634